## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2976508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
TOMOHIRO KANBE	09/03/2013		
YUKI TAKAGI	08/27/2013		
HIROTAKE NAKAMURA	09/03/2013		

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14456504

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202)639-7700

**Email:** dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: THE WARNER

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.2700					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KASSITY Y. LIU					
SIGNATURE:	/Kassity Y. Liu/					
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2014					

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment2420\_Cont2700#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033507 FRAME: 0996

502929910

# 2012-01010 US/57CL1B

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tomohiro KAI	NBE				(5)						
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yuki TAKAGI					(6)			_			
Name(s) of inventor(s)		(3)	Hirotake NAK					(7)						
<b>U</b>	<b>4.</b>	(4)						(B)						
		(-)	In considera each of the undo	ation of the	ne sum , the un	of one dersig	dollar (\$1 ned agree	.00) and	d othe	r good	and v	aluable (	considerati	lons paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO K	ABUSF	HKI K	AISHA						_	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-	cho, Miz	uho-ku,	, Nago	ya-shi, Ai	chi-ken,	467-	8561 J	apan			
			as defined in 35 provisional, non-	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relssue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as										
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	INK CONTAINING DAVICE AND INK SUPPLY DEVICE											
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	п	(Attorney Dock		_		376.2420							
	·		for which the und	_	_									
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	9 ag .	2/;	2	<u>°[3</u>	Se	<u>p.3</u> ,	2013	<u> </u>		Sep .	3,2013
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial N arch 15, 2			3/843,348		_					
application any app Assigner claims of reexaminations of the series of t	6) The undersigned nay be necessary or c ent.	nventine Assider Assid	on, and any pater ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a obtaining evidence e(s) to execute all onal Convention for e(s) to perform a ited Stales patent by authorize(s) an on(s) to the said A et herein assigned by grant(s) the fir ole in order to con	nt(s) issument(s) issument(s) indepense and gold papers or Protect affirmate to the Asid requestassignes, and that and of BAI apply with	ing ther ary. necessat or relating forwa and doction of Ir attive action of the as Assat he has KER BC the rule	reon, a ary in a ssue ap ard with cumen ndustricts which Commodignee (they OTTS I	connection oplication in such interests and per all Property on may be anissioner of the entities and per all Property of the entities and per all Property of the entities and per all Property of the potential states and per all Property of the per United States and per all Property of the per United States and per all Property of the per a	with are passed the ference form and or similar naces:  f Patent re intere execute power to States P	e sep  y inte ereon  y act ear agi sary to st, and d, and insert atent	erferend, for the which reemend of obtains and here did not and Trand Tr	assignr  ze whice e inver may br ats. in, mal ny and by cove ot exect s assignatema	nents in the may be necessantain or all Letter enants to the the necessants to the necessants to the necessants to the necessants of the necessants of the necessants in the necessants of the necessarts of the necessants of the necessarts of the necessants of the necessarts of the n	connection  de declared to coope  sary in cor  confirm b  rs Patents hat he has agreemen	on with such disconcerning rate with the innection with my reissue or of the United is (they have) ats in conflict identification
	In witness whereof													
Date	• <u>Sep. 3</u>	_	20/3	Name	of Inve	entor	Tomohim	hiko KANBI	<u> K</u>	auto	رو			(SEAL)
Date	A us.	<u> ۲</u>	20/3	Name	of Inve	entor	Yuki TA	J 7 KAGI	`a/c	·gi	<u> </u>			(SEAL)
Date	• <u>Sep</u> .	3 ,	2013	Name	of Inve	entor	Hirotake	<b>alak</b> a Nakan	∠ IUŖA	naf	romri	wa_		(SEAL)
Dati	e		·	Name	of Inve	entor								(SEAL)
Date	e			Name	of Inve	entor								(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name	e of Inve	entor								(SEAL)

**PATENT REEL: 033507 FRAME: 0997**